

Public Notice of Remote Public Meetings: Beverly City Board of Education

Public Notice of Remote Public Meetings: Beverly City Board of Education

The Beverly City Board of Education will continue to hold their regularly scheduled meetings as advertised. All future meetings of the Beverly City Board of Education will be held remotely/virtually/telephonically for the foreseeable future. To ensure that the public has an opportunity for public comment during each Board of Education meeting, the Board of Education will allow the public to participate in the public comment section of the meeting remotely/virtually/telephonically. The Board of Education meeting access instructions will be posted on the main page of the Beverly City School website, which can be found at www.beverlycityschool.org.

Brian F. Savage Staff Accountant/Board Secretary Beverly City School District